☰
Home » Realtek » REALTEK RTL8851BE Drill Module User Manual
RTL8851BE
11ax RTL8851BE Combo module
User’s Manual
Preliminary Version
2022/12/20
Contents [ hide ]

declare that this DoC is issued under our sole responsibility and that this product:
Product description: 11ax RTL8851BE Combo module
Type designation(s): RTL8851BE
Trademark: REALTEK
Batch / Serial number: Ν.Α.
is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonization legislation:
Radio Equipment directive: 2014/53/EU
and other Union harmonization legislation where applicable:
with reference to the following standards applied:
EN 55032:2015 +A11:2020
EN 301489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11); EN 301489-17 V3.2.4 (2020-09)
EN 300328 V2.2.2 (2019-07)
EN 301893 V2.1.1 (2017-05)
EN 300440 V2.1.1 (2017-03)
EN 62311:2008; EN 50665:2017
IEC 62368-1:2018
The Notified Body Kiwa Ltd., with Notified Body number 0063 performed: [choose
applicable Modules: B+C] The software version of this equipment: 6001.19.102.0
The frequency and maximum transmitted power in EU are listed as below
Output Power (e.i.r.p.)
WLAN:
2.4GHz: 19.98 dBm
5.18~5.24 GHz : 22.77 dBm
5.26~5.32 GHz :22.80 dBm
5.50~5.70 GHz : 22.95 dBm
5.745~5.825 GHz : 13.88 dBm
BT-LE: 11.06 dBm
BT-EDR: 16.55 dBm
UK Declaration of Conformity
We, Realtek Semiconductor Corp. (name of manufacturer or authorized representative)
Of No. 2, Innovation Road II, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan (address)
declare under our sole responsibility that the product
Product Description: 11ax RTL8851BE Combo module
Brand Name: REALTEK
Model No.: RTL8851BE
(detailed description of product including name, type, model and supplementary
information such as lot, batch or serial number, sources and number of items)
to which this declaration relates, is conformity with the following relevant UK legislation,
standards and/or other normative documents.
EN 300328 V2.2.2 (2019-07)
Draft EN 301893 V2.1.50 (2022-12)
EN 62311:2008; EN 50665:2017
EN 55032:2015 +A11:2020
EN 301489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11); EN 301489-17 V3.2.4 (2020-09)
IEC 62368-1:2018
We hereby declare that the above named product is conformity to all the essential
requirements of the UK Radio Equipment Regulations 2017 SI 2017/1206.
The UK Approved Body Kiwa Ltd., with Approved Body number 0558 performed:
[choose applicable Modules: B+C] The software version of this equipment:
6001.19.102.0
The frequency and maximum transmitted power in UK are listed as below
Output Power (e.i.r.p.)
WLAN:
2.4GHz: 19.98 dBm
5.18~5.24 GHz : 22.93 dBm
5.26~5.32 GHz :22.97 dBm
5.50~5.70 GHz : 22.95 dBm
5.69~5.72 GHz: 28.03 dBm
5.745~5.825 GHz : 22.99 dBm
BT-LE: 11.06 dBm
BT-EDR: 16.55 dBm
– WLAN 5GHz: Operations in the 5.15-5.35GHz band are restricted to indoor usage
only.